

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/8-1/16/1812

Date: 30.12.2016

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the 115th Meeting of the Under Graduate Board held on 17.11.2016, the 108th Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 29.11.2016 vide Resolution No. (02) approved introduction of a Two Credit Course on Health and Hygiene Practices in principle.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. All Heads and Directors of the Teaching Departments/ Centres for Studies, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Deputy Controllers of Examinations (A, B & C), Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information and with a request to upload the notification in the D.U. Website for all concerned.
- 9. File.

Sd/ Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/8-1/16/1813

Date: 30.12.2016

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the 115th Meeting of the Under Graduate Board held on 17.11.2016, the 108th Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 29.11.2016 vide Resolution No. (03) approved introduction of a Two Credit Course on Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Studies in principle.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. All Heads and Directors of the Teaching Departments/ Centres for Studies, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Deputy Controllers of Examinations (A, B & C), Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information and with a request to upload the notification in the D.U. Website for all concerned.
- 9. File.

Sd/- Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/8-1/15/1814

Date: 30.12.2016

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the 115th Meeting of the Under Graduate Board held on 17.11.2016, the 108th Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 29.11.2016 vide Resolution No. (04) approved introduction of a Two Credit Course on National Service Scheme (NSS) in principle.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/- Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. All Heads and Directors of the Teaching Departments/ Centres for Studies, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Deputy Controllers of Examinations (A, B & C), Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information and with a request to upload the notification in the D.U. Website for all concerned.
- 9. File.

Sd/- Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/8-1/16/1815

Date: 30.12.2016

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the 115th Meeting of the Under Graduate Board held on 17.11.2016, the 108th Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 29.11.2016 vide Resolution No. (05) approved constitution of a Committee to review the existing policy for holding Entrance Test for admission into the various academic programmes of Dibrugarh University with the following members-

- 1. Prof. K.D. Hazarika, Dean, School of Humanities and Social Sciences
- 2. Prof. P.K. Borua, Dean, Research and Development
- 3. Prof. L.K. Nath, Dean, School of Science and Engineering
- 4. Prof. D. Majumder, Dean, School of Earth, Atmospheric Science, Environment and Energy
- 5. Prof. M. Hazarika, Dean, School of Education
- 6. Prof. A.B. Rajkonwar, School of Commerce and Management Science.
- 7. Prof. J. Hazarika, Dean, Students Affairs
- 8. Dr. R. Saikia, Director, College Development Council (Member- Convenor)

Issued with due approval.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. All Heads and Directors of the Teaching Departments/ Centres for Studies, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Deputy Controllers of Examinations (A, B & C), Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information and with a request to upload the notification in the D.U. Website for all concerned.
- 9. File.

Sd/ Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.